
 
 
  

 
MEETING DATE TIME LOCATION 

 
 

Town Board 
 
 

 

Tuesday, June 21, 2016 
 

Follows 7:00 p.m. 
Sanitary District 
Meeting 

 

Grand Chute Town Hall 
Board Room 
1900 Grand Chute Blvd 
 

A. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL 
 

B. APPROVAL OF AGENDA/ORDER OF THE DAY 
  

C. PUBLIC INPUT 
 Members of the public are welcome to address the Commission and Town Board. Individuals wishing to speak on an item (whether on the agenda or not) must sign 

in prior to the start of the meeting and may speak during the Public Input segment of the meeting. This segment is placed early in the agenda so that the public may 
make their comments prior to any discussion or action by the Commission or Town Board. Individual comments are limited to no more than three minutes each. The 
Public Input section is limited to a total of 15 minutes. The Commission/Town Board may suspend this rule if deemed necessary. Once the public input segment ends 
there will be no additional discussion from the audience. Note regarding non-agendized Town related matters: Pursuant to WI Statutes 19.83(2) and 19.84(2), the 
public may present matters; however, they cannot be discussed or acted upon until specific notice of the subject matter of the proposed action can be given 

 
D. HEARING – NON-USE OF LIQUOR LICENSE 

110 Nicolet, LLC (Fuddruckers location) four-month, non-use date June 16, 2016 
 

E. CONSENT AGENDA  
(Items on the Consent Agenda are routine in nature and require one motion to approve all items listed.  Prior to voting on the Consent Agenda, items on the Consent 
Agenda may be removed at the request of any Supervisor and addressed immediately following the motion to approve the other items on the Consent Agenda.) 
 

1. Approval of Regular Meeting Minutes – June 7, 2016 
 

2. Licensing: (applications on file in the clerk’s office)(License Committee recommends approval) 
a. Operator Licenses 

1) Applications to expire:  2018 dated 5/31/2016, 6/8/2016 
 

b. Change of Agent 
1) WB WI Appleton LLC., dba World of Beer, appoints Conor Schuh.  License Committee 

recommends denial. 
 

2) Kwik Trip #412, 3825 W. Wisconsin Avenue, appoints Michael C. Difilippo. 
 

c. Liquor License Renewals 
1) “Class B” Beer and Liquor, Allan C. Sosnoski dba Cinders West, 2369 W. Wisconsin Avenue, 

Kelly Matelski, agent. 
 

2) “Class A” Beer and Liquor, Carlos Ordaz dba Joyeria Ordaz, 2603 W. College Avenue, Carlos 
Ordaz, agent. 
 

3) “Class B” Beer and “Class C” Wine, Takumi King 360 Asian Cuisine Gold, LLC., dba Takumi 
King Asian Cuisine, 555 N. Casaloma Drive, Kong Feng Ni, agent. 
 

4) “Class B” WB WI Appleton LLC., dba World of Beer, 149 N. Mall Drive, Alexis Elliott, agent. 
 

d. Dance License 
1) Appleton FADS Inc. dba Fred Astaire Dance Studios, 2021 N. Casaloma Drive. 
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e. Special Event Permits 
1) Appleton Baseball Club, requesting to amend season permit by adding August 3, 2016, 

Thrivent Financial night. 
 

2) Appleton Baseball Club, wedding fireworks on 10/21/2016. CONDITIONS:  No fireworks 
display may begin after 10:00 p.m.; Display to comply with NFPA 1123 standards. 
 

3) Secura 5K to support United Way of the Fox Cities on July 23, 2016, at FVTC, 8:30 a.m. – 
11:00 a.m. 
 

4) St. Pius Church for a Eucharistic Procession on September 10, 2016, 9:00 a.m. – noon. 
 

3. Accept Monthly Reports:  Police Department, Fire Department, Public Works and Community 
Development. 

 
F. FINANCIAL REPORTS 

1. Approval of Voucher Lists – June 21, 2016 
2. Accept Budget Statement – April 2016 
 

G. NEW BUSINESS 
1. Plan Commission Recommendations 

a. CUP-05-16 Conditional Use Permit requested by 1401 Appleton LLC, dba Anytime Fitness, 1401 N. 
Casaloma Drive, to allow grading and filling for a building addition and parking lot expansion. 
 

b. CPA1-01-12 Condo Plat Amendment requested for Georgetown Square Condominium, 5400/5404 
Pennsylvania Ave, for an amendment to the condominium plat for new floor plans that include full 
basements.  

 
2. Professional Service Contract Amendment #1 with McMahon Associates for Spencer Street to 

perform an Architectural History Survey as required by the WDOT for a cost not to exceed $4,296.41. 
 

3. Hotel/Motel License Renewals 
 
Motion to suspend the rules to allow dialog between the Town Board, Town Attorney, Town Staff, 
and Hotel/Motel owners or managers. 

 
a. MOTEL 6, 210 N. Westhill Boulevard, Kumar Koneru, owner.  Licensing Committee recommends 

renewal with the following conditions: 
 Shall obtain written legal advice on whether or not they can stop renting to locals and provide 

this document to Lt. Zolkowski 
 Must provide proof to Lt. Zolkowski within 30 days that parking lot will be patched/sealed 

by deadline of September 1, 2016 
 Shall require room deposits 
 Must require all guests to show identification 
 Must comply with 30-day stay 

 
b. SUPER 8, 3624 W. College Avenue, Hansa Patel, owner.  Licensing Committee recommends 

renewal with the following conditions: 
 All staff must attend drug and prostitution training by July 15, 2016 
 Must install lighting by August 1, 2016, on the east side where there is currently no lighting 
 Must install cameras around the building and in the parking lot 
 Comply with all CPTED requirements not listed above by September 1, 2016 
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c. AMERICAN MOTEL, 1032 S. Westland Drive, Mitul and Nilesh Patel, owners.  Licensing 
Committee recommends non-renewal due to their Tier III status: 
 Excessive Calls for Service (2.0 CFS) for the low number of motel rooms 
 Drug related arrests at the motel 
 Failure to provide a safe environment for motel guests 

 
d. NORTHERN INN, 420 W. Northland Avenue, Kanu Patel, owner.  Licensing Committee 

recommends non-renewal due to their Tier III status: 
 Excessive calls for service (3.0 CFS ratio) 
 Failure to provide a healthy and safe environment for motel guests 
 Violating Department of Health Code by not cleaning rooms at least once a week  

 
H. ADJOURNMENT 

 
Accommodation Notice:  Any person requiring special accommodation who wishes to attend this meeting should contact 

 (Administration at 832-1573) at least 48 hours in advance 







TOWN BOARD MEETING – TOWN OF GRAND CHUTE - 1900 W. GRAND CHUTE BLVD., GRAND 
CHUTE, WI – JUNE 7, 2016  
 

 

CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL 
 
Meeting called to order at 7:04 p.m. by Dave Schowalter, presiding officer. 
 
PRESENT:  Dave Schowalter, Jeff Nooyen, Travis Thyssen, Bruce Sherman, Jim Pleuss, and Karen L. Weinschrott, 
Town Clerk 
 
STAFF:  Jim March, Town Administrator; Bob Buckingham, Community Development Director; Tim Bantes, Fire 
Chief; Julie Wahlen, Finance Director; Greg Peterson, Police Chief; Bob Heimann, IT Director; Tom Marquardt, 
Director of Public Works; Mike Patza, Town Planner; Karen Heyrman, Deputy Public Works Director; Carl Sutter, 
McMahon Associates; Attorney Koehler, Herrling Clark Law Offices. 
 
OTHERS:  0 signed attendance 
 
APPROVAL OF AGENDA/ORDER OF THE DAY 
 
Motion (Pleuss/Sherman) to approve.  Motion carried. 
 
INTRODUCTION OF NEW EMPLOYEE – Karen Heyrman, Deputy Public Works Director 
 
Chairman Schowalter introduced Deputy Public Works Director Karen Heyrman. 
 
PUBLIC INPUT – There was no public input. 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
 
Approval of Regular Meeting minutes – May 17, 2016 
 
Licensing: (applications on file in the clerk’s office)(License Committee recommends approval) 
 
Operator Licenses: 
Applications to expire:  2018 dated 05/17/16 and 05/26/16 
Denial of operator license - Martinez 
 
Special Event Permits: 
Appleton Baseball Club, wedding fireworks on 11/12/2016. CONDITIONS:  No fireworks display may begin 
after 10:00 p.m.; Display to comply with NFPA 1123 standards. 
 
Liquor Licenses: 
Original “Class B” liquor license, C and O Lopez, LLC., dba Castilla Bistro and Tapas, 213 S. Nicolet Road, 
Conrado Mendez, agent. 
 
Temporary Class “B” fermented malt beverage license, Appleton West Baseball Club, baseball tournament, 
June 10-12, 2016, at Carter Woods Park. 
 
Alcohol Beverage Renewal Licenses – July 1, 2016 – June 30, 2017: 
 
“CLASS B"  
App Pro of Appleton Inc dba Comfort Suites, Charles L. Gifford, Agent 
Apple Hospitality Group LLC dba Applebee's, Timothy Hall, Agent 
Appleton Baseball Club Inc dba Wisconsin Timber Rattlers, Rob Zerjav, Agent 
Appleton Operating LLC dba Texas Roadhouse, Graham Lund, Agent 
Blazin Wings Inc dba Buffalo Wild Wings Grill & Bar, Kimberly Lutzewitz, Agent 
Bobby Corp dba Taj Majal, Gurvinder Singh, Agent 
Buca (GGGROUP) LLC dba Buca di Beppo, Loren Tasson, Agent 
Butte Des Morts Golf Club Inc dba Butte Des Morts Country Club, James Nitzband, Agent 
C & O Lopez LLC dba Castill Bistro and Tapas, Conrado Lopez Mendez, Agent 
ERJ Dining III LLC dba Chili’s Grill & Bar, Paul Thompson, Agent  
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Fox River Brewing Co. II LLC dba Fox River Brewing Co., Jay P. Supple, Agent  
Fox Valley Hospitality Inc. dba Holiday Inn Appleton, Eric Smith, Agent 
G.B.W. Inc dba Mister G's Food & Spirits, Guy B. Wanta, Agent 
GMRI Inc dba The Olive Garden Italian Restaurant #1387, Joseph A Meola, Agent  
Hudson Burger, LLC dba Milwaukee Burger Company, Kimberly Olsen, Agent 
Legacy Supper Club LLC dba The Legacy Supper Club, Mary E. Blair, Agent 
Machine Shed LLC dba Machine Shed, Jason A. Schroeder, Agent 
Mi Hacienda Real LLC, Maricela Vazquez Rodriguez, Agent 
Monarch Gardens Inc dba Monarch Gardens Banquets & Catering, Nancy Kangas, Agent 
Mongolian Grill Restaurant Operating Company LLC dba HuHot Mongolian Grill, Rochelle Maciejewski, Agent 
Nakashima Inc dba Nakashima of Japan, Hiroyuki Nakashima, Agent 
Oney Johnston Edward Blessman Post No 38 The American Legion Department of WI dba American Legion 
Post 38, William Falck, Agent 
Osaka Hibachi Appleton Inc dba Osaka, Wong Chiu, Agent 
Osorio’s Latin Fusion LLC dba Osorio’s Latin Fusion, Kimberly E Finnell, Agent 
Outback Steakhouse of Florida LLC dba Outback Steakhouse, Joshua Gildemeister, Agent 
P & D 220 Club Inc dba Dick & Joan’s Supper Club, Patrick R. Williams, Agent   
Pearlshire Appleton, LLC dba Grandstay, Laura Dietz, Agent 
Quantum Leap Restaurants Inc dba TGI Friday’s, John Hartnell, Agent 
Red Lobster Hospitality, LLC dba Red Lobster #0587, Michael Banach, Agent 
Solea Mexican Grill LLC dba Solea Mexican Grill, Eduardo Sanchez, Agent 
Tarjet LLC dba The Flagstone, Carol J. Valeri, Agent 
Team R n’ B Wisconsin LLC dba Famous Dave’s, Peter Benedict, Agent 
The Bar of Appleton Inc dba The Bar of Appleton, Brittney K Metz, Agent 
Wild Truffle Artisan Pizzeria and Italian Bistro Inc dba Parma, Marc Waltzer, Agent 
 ‘zza Odyssey LLC dba ‘zza Odyssey Pizzeria, Cynthia Wetzel, Agent 
 
"CLASS A" 
College BP Inc dba College BP, Gurvinder Singh, Agent 
Cost Plus Inc dba Cost Plus World Market, Steve L. Kattestad, Agent 
Costco Wholesale Corporation dba Costco Wholesale #1222, Agent Vincent Gasborro 
Everest Petroleum Corporation dba Appleton Shell Good to Go, Tuk P Regmi, Agent 
FKG Oil Company dba Grand Chute Motomart, Eric M. Cleveland, Agent 
Kwik Trip, Inc dba Kwik Trip #205, Cheri Werner, Agent 
Kwik Trip, Inc dba Kwik Trip #228, Christopher Rukamp, Agent 
Kwik Trip, Inc dba Kwik Trip #359, Bryan C. Edwards, Agent 
Kwik Trip, Inc dba Kwik Trip #452, Debra Rose Dalton, Agent 
Kwik Trip, Inc dba Kwik Trip #887, Matthew M. Dolan, Agent 
Outagamie Co-op Services Inc dba Appleton Travel Plaza - Citgo, Daniel Schumann, Agent 
Pulaski Food & Gas Inc dba Bluemound Express, Swarn Singh, Agent 
Sam’s East Inc dba Sam's Club #6321, Adam M. Siebeck, Agent 
Shivshakti Petro Inc dba North Mall Mobil, Rajan Chopra, Agent 
T & S Corporation dba Super Pantry, Sharmistha Pun Gurung, Agent 
Target Corporation dba Target Store T0238, Jesse Laplant, Agent 
Ultimate Mart, LLC. dba Copps  #8118, Lindsey Lawrence, Agent 
Valley Petroleum LLC dba Northsider C-Store, Steve A. Rosek, Agent 
Van Handel Transit Inc dba Cheese Hut-Citgo, Denise Zwick, Agent 
Walgreen Co dba Walgreens #10234, Anne F. Reschke, Agent 
Walmart Stores East LP dba Walmart Supercenter #1982, Kerry Foth, Agent 
Woodman's Food Market Inc dba Woodman’s Food Market, Pattilu D. Frederick, Agent 
 
CLASS "B"   
Appleton Curling Club Inc dba Appleton Curling Club, Jerry Hasenberg, Agent 
LOF Appleton TRS LLC dba Wingate by Wyndham, Becky Couillard, Agent 
Chicken Palace of Appleton dba Chicken Palace of Appleton, Carlos Ayala, Agent 
RI Midwest Heritage Inn of Appleton Opco LLC dba Appleton Residence Inn, Amanda Hedtke, Agent 
Ying Xing Jiang, dba Happy Gardens, Ying Xing Jiang, Agent 
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CLASS "A" BEER 
Fleet Wholesale Supply Company Inc dba Mills Gas-Mart – Bluemound Dr, Bill Ouradnik, Agent 
Fleet Wholesale Supply Company Inc dba Mills Gas-Mart – Wisconsin Ave, Bill Ouradnik, Agent 
 
CLASS “A” BEER AND “ALB” CIDER ONLY 
GCS Operations LLC dba College Court Shell, Daniel J. Pamperin, Agent 
Kwik Trip, Inc dba Kwik Trip #412, Steve Willis, Agent 
Van Zeeland Oil Co Inc dba BB Mobil Mart, Todd G. Van Zeeland, Agent 
 
CLASS "B" AND CLASS "C"   
56 Main LLC dba Carmella’s an Italian Bistro, Nicole M. Defranza, Agent   
Aparsons Inc dba India Darbar Restaurant, Rattan Singh Ghotra, Agent 
CEC Entertainment Inc dba Chuck E. Cheese's, Ying Hang, Agent 
Chipotle Mexican Grill of Colorado LLC dba Chipotle Mexican Grill, Kevin LaPointe, Agent 
Fox Valley Technical College, Michael Ciske, Agent 
Family Entertainment LLC dba Funset, Peggy Keil, Agent 
SAP, LLC dba SAP, Brunch, Brown Bag & Bakery, Nicole M DeFranza, Agent 
The Noodle Shop Co.-Colorado Inc dba Noodles & Company, Brad Teela, Agent 
 
Hotel/Motels: 
Original application, Red Roof Inn, formerly LaQuinta, 3920 W. College Avenue, Vaishali Patel, owner. 
 
Hotel/Motel License Renewals (July 1, 2016 – June 30, 2017) 
App Pro of Appleton Inc., dba Comfort Suites Appleton, Charles Gifford, Manager 
CWS II Management Company LLC., dba Candlewood Suites, Julie Putzer, Manager 
ESA P Portfolio Operating Lessee Inc., dba Extended Stay America, Jason Woller, Manager 
Fox Valley Hospitality Inc dba Holiday Inn Appleton, Chadd Scott, Manager 
Laxmijikrupa, LLC dba Red Roof Inn, Vaishali Patel, Manager 
LOF Appleton TRS LLC., dba Wingate By Wyndam, Becky Couillard, Manager 
LQ Management LLC, La Quinta Inn #7004, Sarah Klingbile, Manager 
Midwest Lodging Investors X LLC., dba Hampton Inn, Randy Kliment, Manager 
Northern Motel LLC., dba Howard Johnson, Jasmeet Patel 
Pearlshire Appleton II LLC., dba Country Inn & Suites, Laura Dietz, Manager 
Pearlshire Appleton LLC., dba Grandstay Hotel & Suites, Laura Dietz, Manager 
Rajshyamaji, LLC, dba Microtel Inn & Suites, Bharatkumar Patel 
Regency Hotels Inc., dba Quality Inn Appleton, Kenny Patel, Manager 
RI Midwest Heritage Inn of Appleton Opco, dba Appleton Residence Inn, Amanda Hedtke, Manager 
Vision Hospitality LLC., dba Best Western, Sandip Patel, Manager 
W2005/Fargo Hotels (Pool C) Realty LP, dba Fairfield Inn Appleton, Cindy Evers, Manager 
 
Dance Licenses: 
Dance License Renewals (July 1, 2016 – June 30, 2017) 
Appleton Baseball Club dba WI Timber Rattlers 
Appleton Hotel Corp., dba Marlons Pub & Holiday Inn Appleton 
Bobby Corp dba Taj Mahal 
Butte Des Morts Country Club, Inc. 
Monarch Gardens Banquets and Catering dba Monarch Gardens 
Oney Johnston Edward Bessman dba American Legion Post 38 
Tarjet, LLC dba The Flagstone Sports Bar 
The Bar of Appleton Inc. 
 
CONDITION:  Payments due to the Town are current prior to issuance of any licenses. 
 
Motion (Sherman/Thyssen) to approve the consent agenda.  Motion carried. 
 
FINANCIAL REPORTS 
 
Approval of Voucher List – May 17, 2016 
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$329,205.40 (90284-90337); Payroll $267,071.61 ACH $869,541.95 
Budget Statement – March 2016 
 
Motion (Pleuss/Thyssen) to approve the voucher list and accept the budget statement.  Motion carried. 
 
UNFINISHED BUSINESS 
 
Re-approval of the typical street cross section for Spencer Street from Casaloma Drive to Mayflower Drive. 
 
Motion (Nooyen/Thyssen) to approve option 2a with two sidewalks and bike lanes.   
 
Supv. Sherman questioned the terrace being two different lengths. 
 
Dir. Marquardt stated they would be the same on each side. 
 
Motion carried.   
 
NEW BUSINESS 
 
Plan Commission Recommendations: 
CUP-03-16 Conditional Use Permit requested by Gregorski 18 LLC, 110 N. Fox River Drive, to allow filling and 
grading in the flood fringe area as required for future building construction. PC recommends approval.  
 
Motion (Thyssen/Nooyen) to approve.  Motion carried. 
 
Special assessment methodology for Morrison Street reclamation and storm sewer. 
 
Motion (Nooyen/Thyssen) to approve staff recommendation for front footage basis.  Motion carried. 
 
Award of Bid, Valley Sealcoat Inc., for Lions Park tennis court rehabilitation in the amount of $106,699. 
 
Motion (Thyssen/Sherman) to approve.  Motion carried. 
 
RESOLUTION 
 
TBR-12-2016 supporting funding of Wisconsin’s transportation system. 
 
Motion (Nooyen/Thyssen) to approve.   Motion carried. 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
 
Motion (Nooyen/Thyssen) to adjourn.  Motion carried. 
 
Meeting adjourned at 7:14 p.m. 
These minutes were taken at a regular meeting held on June 7, 2016 and entered in this record book, June 10, 
2016 by:  
 
 
Karen L. Weinschrott 
Karen L. Weinschrott, Town Clerk 
Town of Grand Chute 
INITIAL DRAFT 



Permits Issued Number % of Total Number % of Total Number % of Total Number % of Total
Building Permits 70 41% 225 41% 80 45% 220 42%
Electric Permits 32 19% 110 20% 31 18% 101 19%
Plumbing Permits 39 23% 115 21% 38 21% 120 23%
HVAC Permits 31 18% 95 17% 28 16% 77 15%
Other Permits 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total Permits Issued 172 545 177 518

Projects Number % of Total Number % of Total Number % of Total Number % of Total
New Single Family Dwellings 13 19% 30 13% 13 16% 33 15%
New Duplexes 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
New Multi-Family Dwellings 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
New Residential Access Bldgs 20 29% 46 20% 6 8% 13 6%
New Commercial/Ind Bldgs 3 4% 5 2% 2 3% 5 2%
Residential Additions & Alter 22 31% 64 28% 17 21% 54 25%
Comm/Ind Additions & Alter 9 13% 53 24% 7 9% 41 19%
Signs 3 4% 24 11% 13 16% 34 15%
Other Projects 0 0% 3 1% 22 28% 40 18%
Total Projects 70 225 80 220

`
Projects By Zone Number % of Total Number % of Total Number % of Total Number % of Total
Single Family (RSF) 50 71% 123 55% 51 64% 120 55%
Two Family (RTF) 4 6% 6 3% 0 0% 3 1%
Multi-Family (RMF) 0 0% 4 2% 1 1% 2 1%
Local Commercial (CL) 5 7% 27 12% 9 11% 28 13%
Regional Commercial (CR) 2 3% 25 11% 15 19% 40 18%
Planned Commercial (CP) 5 7% 20 9% 3 4% 11 5%
Industrial (IND) 3 4% 9 4% 1 1% 11 5%
Exclusive Agriculture 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
General Agriculture 1 1% 11 5% 0 0% 5 2%
Total Proj. by Zoning Dist. 70 225 80 220

New Dwelling Units
Construction Costs (Ave.)
Calculated Permit Fees (Ave.)
Finished Floor Area (Ave. sq. ft.)
Garage Area (Ave. sq. ft.)
Lot Area (Ave. sq. ft.)
With Municipal Sewer (%)
With Municipal Water (%)
On Mapped Floodplain Lots (%)

New Dwelling Units 2016 YTD 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009
In Single Family Homes 30 73 64 71 53 33 43 30
In Duplexes 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
In Multi-Family Apartment Units 0 59 8 32 160 172 64 0
June 15, 2016

0%
100% 100% 100% 100%

Year
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0% 0% 0%

14,588                          15,530                          11,305                          15,047                          
100% 97% 100% 100%

2,575                            2,427                            1,684                            2,165                            
807                                793                                943                                1,013                            

220,615$                      208,467$                      170,000$                      246,667$                      
678$                             658$                             598$                             674$                             

2016 2015
MAY YTD MAY YTD

2016 2015
MAY YTD MAY YTD

2016 2015
MAY YTD MAY YTD

TOWN OF GRAND CHUTE - DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

PERMIT ACTIVITY REPORT
REPORT PERIOD - MAY 2016

2016 2015
MAY YTD MAY YTD



Costs By Project Cost % of Total Cost % of Total Cost % of Total Cost % of Total

New Single Family Dwellings 3,240,015$      48% 7,287,064$        19% 3,015,080$       37% 7,784,507$         23%

New Duplexes -$                     0% -$                       0% -$                      0% -$                        0%

New Multi-Family Dwellings -$                     0% 21,000$             0% -$                      0% -$                        0%

New Residential Access Bldgs 417,721$         6% 536,930$           1% 21,683$            0% 60,083$              0%

New Commercial/Ind Bldgs 69,785$           1% 121,785$           0% 2,596,300$       31% 16,473,226$       49%

Residential Additions & Alter 401,067$         6% 2,827,416$        7% 358,414$          4% 1,019,273$         3%

Comm/Ind Additions & Alter 2,521,104$      38% 27,095,795$      71% 1,756,736$       21% 7,724,191$         23%

Signs 38,064$           1% 276,777$           1% 243,639$          3% 488,033$            1%

Other Projects -$                     0% 30,000$             0% 260,287$          3% 333,373$            1%

Total Costs by Project Type 6,687,756$      38,196,767$      8,252,139$       33,882,686$       

Costs By Work Type Cost % of Total Cost % of Total Cost % of Total Cost % of Total

Building Construction 5,745,273$      86% 28,689,026$      75% 6,860,523$       83% 30,019,147$       89%

Electrical 303,362$         5% 3,574,761$        9% 516,722$          6% 1,720,725$         5%

Plumbing 231,436$         3% 1,754,251$        5% 459,961$          6% 1,168,596$         3%

HVAC 407,685$         6% 4,178,729$        11% 414,933$          5% 974,218$            3%

Other -$                     0% -$                       0% -$                      0% -$                        0%

Total Costs by Work Type 6,687,756$      38,196,767$      8,252,139$       33,882,686$       

Costs By Zoning District Cost % of Total Cost % of Total Cost % of Total Cost % of Total

Single Family (RSF) 3,648,103$      55% 8,109,725$        21% 3,250,572$       39% 8,543,695$         25%

Two Family (RTF) 35,700$           1% 943,486$           2% -$                      0% 10,749$              0%

Multi-Family (RMF) 25,300$           0% 1,000,238$        3% 197,000$          2% 401,600$            1%

Local Commercial (CL) 381,574$         6% 1,149,971$        3% 322,368$          4% 2,790,384$         8%

Regional Commercial (CR) 292,577$         4% 2,247,814$        6% 3,466,170$       42% 6,287,966$         19%

Planned Commercial (CP) 1,798,299$      27% 23,666,252$      62% 726,681$          9% 1,837,424$         5%

Industrial (IND) 153,203$         2% 407,220$           1% 284,348$          3% 13,954,368$       41%

Exclusive Agriculture -$                     0% -$                       0% -$                      0% -$                        0%

General Agriculture 353,000$         5% 672,061$           2% 5,000$              0% 56,500$              0%

Total Costs by Zoning Dist. 6,687,756$      38,196,767$      8,252,139$       33,882,686$       

Total Costs By Year 2016 YTD 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009

38,196,767$    84,705,003$    62,532,610$      65,715,620$    61,301,129$     57,687,506$    42,012,479$       23,213,317$    

June 15, 2016

YEAR
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2016 2015

MAY YTD MAY YTD

2016 2015

MAY YTD MAY YTD
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REPORT PERIOD - MAY 2016

2016 2015

MAY YTD MAY YTD



Fees By Fee Type Fees % of Total Fees % of Total Fees % of Total Fees % of Total

Building Permits $23,169.00 37% $79,879.00 41% $25,319.00 37% $73,286.00 34%

Electric Permits $3,433.00 6% $15,702.00 8% $4,257.00 6% $12,963.00 6%

Plumbing Permits $3,316.00 5% $10,413.00 5% $3,257.00 5% $8,514.50 4%

HVAC Permits $3,860.00 6% $14,569.00 7% $3,183.00 5% $8,762.40 4%

Building Plan Review $5,650.00 9% $18,750.00 10% $3,700.00 5% $23,600.00 11%

SAC Fees $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0%

1% SAC Fees $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0%

Wis. Uniform Building Seal $455.00 1% $3,740.00 2% $390.00 1% $990.00 0%

Park Fee $5,200.00 8% $12,000.00 6% $5,200.00 8% $13,300.00 6%
Driveway/Access Permits $720.00 1% $1,620.00 1% $780.00 1% $2,080.00 1%

Drainage Plan Review $200.00 0% $800.00 0% $0.00 0% $800.00 0%

Drainage Inspections $4,550.00 7% $10,500.00 5% $7,550.00 11% $18,950.00 9%

Erosion Conrtol Plan Review $1,300.00 2% $3,000.00 2% $1,300.00 2% $3,400.00 2%

Erosion Conrtol Inspections $3,250.00 5% $7,500.00 4% $3,250.00 5% $8,250.00 4%

Permit Penalty Fees $448.00 1% $1,378.00 1% $400.00 1% $870.00 0%

Fire Department Impact Fees $3,484.00 6% $7,500.00 4% $6,524.00 10% $29,228.28 14%

Assessment Maintenance Fee $2,750.00 4% $8,850.00 5% $3,250.00 5% $10,300.00 5%

Total Permit Fees By Zoning Dist. $61,785.00 $196,201.00 $68,360.00 $215,294.18

Fees By Project Type Fees % of Total Fees % of Total Fees % of Total Fees % of Total

New Single Family Dwellings $35,470.00 57% $81,316.00 41% $36,127.00 53% $89,697.00 42%

New Duplexes $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0%

New Multi-Family Dwellings $0.00 0% $196.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 0%

New Res. Access Bldgs $2,291.00 4% $3,348.00 2% $405.00 1% $940.00 0%

New Commercial/Ind Bldgs $530.00 1% $1,623.00 1% $9,210.00 13% $49,482.28 23%

Residential Additions & Alter $4,498.00 7% $17,980.00 9% $2,657.00 4% $10,605.50 5%

Comm/Ind Additions & Alter $18,517.00 30% $86,609.00 44% $12,971.00 19% $52,149.40 24%

Signs $479.00 1% $4,779.00 2% $4,150.00 6% $8,050.00 4%

Other Projects $0.00 0% $350.00 0% $2,840.00 4% $4,370.00 2%

Total Permits Fees by Project Type $61,785.00 $196,201.00 $68,360.00 $215,294.18

Fees By Zoning District Fees % of Total Fees % of Total Fees % of Total Fees % of Total

Single Family (RSF) $40,465.00 65% $92,901.00 47% $39,679.00 58% $99,790.50 46%

Two Family (RTF) $484.00 1% $1,213.00 1% $0.00 0% $642.00 0%

Multi-Family (RMF) $90.00 0% $5,035.00 3% $0.00 0% $1,528.00 1%

Local Commercial (CL) $4,157.00 7% $15,663.00 8% $6,434.00 9% $16,788.40 8%

Regional Commercial (CR) $2,857.00 5% $26,569.00 14% $16,283.00 24% $37,951.00 18%

Planned Commercial (CP) $11,238.00 18% $44,934.00 23% $4,377.00 6% $12,432.00 6%

Industrial (IND) $1,184.00 2% $4,871.00 2% $1,517.00 2% $45,007.28 21%

Agricultural (AED) and (AGD) $1,310.00 2% $5,015.00 3% $70.00 0% $1,155.00 1%

Total Permit Fees by Zoning Dist. $61,785.00 $196,201.00 $68,360.00 $215,294.18

Total Fees By Year 2016 YTD 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009
196,201$      534,144$      416,728$         505,387$      449,275$      388,217$      356,698$        216,173$      

June 15, 2016
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Cost Summary By Task

Reporting Dates May 2016

Labor Hours Mat CostEqp Cost Total CostLabor Cost Con Cost OverheadTask

Grand Chute Public Works

Activities

$39.04 $52.24 1.00 $13.20 $0.00Animal Control $0.00 $0.00 1

$234.24 $274.50 6.00 $40.26 $0.00Booster Telemetry $0.00 $0.00 1

$5,041.69 $6,013.11 132.75 $971.42 $0.00Building Maintenance-Location Specific $0.00 $0.00 29

$3,320.59 $8,935.11 120.50 $5,614.52 $0.00Chipping $0.00 $0.00 21

$39.04 $58.84 1.00 $19.80 $0.00Curb Inlet Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 2

$156.16 $208.96 4.00 $52.80 $0.00Ditch-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 2

$39.04 $52.24 1.00 $13.20 $0.00Dri Zorb Collection $0.00 $0.00 2

$78.08 $78.08 2.00 $0.00 $0.00Election $0.00 $0.00 1

$19.52 $19.52 0.50 $0.00 $0.00Employee Compliance Testing $0.00 $0.00 1

$55.06 $55.06 2.00 $0.00 $0.00Equipment Clean Up $0.00 $0.00 2

$81.15 $81.15 2.00 $0.00 $0.00Equipment Prep $0.00 $0.00 2

$618.99 $1,395.16 22.50 $776.17 $0.00Ground Maintenance-Location Specific $0.00 $0.00 4

$201.81 $390.09 6.00 $188.28 $0.00Guard Rail-Street Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 3

$113.78 $371.86 3.50 $258.08 $0.00Haul Sweepings $0.00 $0.00 2

$661.58 $1,271.58 17.50 $610.00 $0.00Highway Maintenance Miscellaneous $0.00 $0.00 7

$1,758.69 $2,558.97 56.00 $800.28 $0.00Hydrant Flushing-Private $0.00 $0.00 8

$219.60 $219.60 8.00 $0.00 $0.00Hydrant Valves $0.00 $0.00 1

$201.81 $246.27 6.00 $44.46 $0.00Hydrant-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 2

$702.72 $941.94 18.00 $239.22 $0.00Inspection $0.00 $0.00 7

$976.00 $1,169.48 25.00 $193.48 $0.00Install New Meter $0.00 $0.00 7

$4,244.46 $8,193.53 131.00 $3,949.07 $0.00Landscaping-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 18

$1,705.68 $1,705.68 50.75 $0.00 $0.00LEAVE HWY $0.00 $0.00 7

$760.70 $760.70 19.75 $0.00 $0.00LEAVE PARK $0.00 $0.00 4

$3,342.24 $3,342.24 82.00 $0.00 $0.00LEAVE SHOP $0.00 $0.00 12

$2,950.32 $2,950.32 92.00 $0.00 $0.00LEAVE WATER AND SEWER $0.00 $0.00 24

$312.32 $366.00 8.00 $53.68 $0.00Lift Station Repair $0.00 $0.00 2

$311.93 $386.03 10.00 $74.10 $0.00Lift Station-Inspection $0.00 $0.00 4

$485.90 $533.57 13.00 $47.67 $0.00Lift Station-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 5

$3,387.74 $4,468.20 89.00 $1,080.46 $0.00Locating-Sewer $0.00 $0.00 34

$4,051.42 $5,472.74 106.00 $1,421.32 $0.00Locating-Water $0.00 $0.00 36

$46.97 $46.97 1.50 $0.00 $0.00Meeting $0.00 $0.00 2

$4,976.09 $9,652.86 173.50 $4,676.77 $0.00Mowing $0.00 $0.00 33

$401.51 $401.51 9.25 $0.00 $0.00Office $0.00 $0.00 8

$4,330.48 $5,371.32 143.00 $1,040.84 $0.00Park Building Maintenance-Location Specific $0.00 $0.00 66

$10,596.03 $19,817.79 361.25 $9,221.76 $0.00Park Ground Maintenance-Location Specific $0.00 $0.00 96

$140.36 $177.56 3.50 $37.20 $0.00Patrol $0.00 $0.00 2

$400.14 $472.62 12.50 $72.48 $0.00Pocket Parks $0.00 $0.00 4

$733.15 $1,023.55 22.00 $290.40 $0.00Pot Hole Patching $0.00 $0.00 6

$156.16 $169.58 4.00 $13.42 $0.00Pump Equipment Repair $0.00 $0.00 1

$1,113.18 $1,631.88 35.00 $518.70 $0.00Read Meters $0.00 $0.00 15

$3,079.69 $3,681.95 80.50 $602.26 $0.00Remove/Replace Meter $0.00 $0.00 24

$78.08 $89.20 2.00 $11.12 $0.00Sewer Lateral Connection Inspection $0.00 $0.00 2

$78.08 $107.72 2.00 $29.64 $0.00Sewer Main-Inspection $0.00 $0.00 1

$414.52 $503.44 10.00 $88.92 $0.00Sewer Main-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 4

$39.04 $39.04 1.00 $0.00 $0.00Sewer Manhole-Inspection $0.00 $0.00 1

$39.04 $52.46 1.00 $13.42 $0.00Sewer Manhole-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 1

$134.54 $164.18 4.00 $29.64 $0.00Sewer Manhole-Repair $0.00 $0.00 2

$6,223.94 $6,223.94 163.50 $0.00 $0.00Shop Work $0.00 $0.00 26

$5,805.82 $5,805.82 107.00 $0.00 $0.00Shop Work - Office $0.00 $0.00 17

$2,264.32 $2,739.52 58.00 $475.20 $0.00Sign Repair/Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 15

$395.68 $559.78 13.00 $164.10 $0.00Stop Box Repair $0.00 $0.00 6

$677.52 $944.28 24.00 $266.76 $0.00Stop Box-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 3

$87.84 $106.37 2.25 $18.53 $0.00Storm Lateral Connection Inspection $0.00 $0.00 3

$68.87 $88.67 2.50 $19.80 $0.00Surface/Base $0.00 $0.00 3

$39.04 $39.04 1.00 $0.00 $0.00Tap Installation-Inspection $0.00 $0.00 1

June 13, 2016 1



Cost Summary By Task

Reporting Dates May 2016

Labor Hours Mat CostEqp Cost Total CostLabor Cost Con Cost OverheadTask

Grand Chute Public Works

Activities

$2,570.88 $6,156.05 75.00 $3,585.17 $0.00Trail-Maintenance-Location Specific $0.00 $0.00 12

$356.78 $356.78 11.75 $0.00 $0.00Training $0.00 $0.00 12

$3,468.78 $9,242.52 126.00 $5,773.74 $0.00Vactoring $0.00 $0.00 16

$191.54 $191.54 5.50 $0.00 $0.00Wash Vehicles $0.00 $0.00 5

$111.37 $141.01 5.00 $29.64 $0.00Water $0.00 $0.00 3

$68.32 $75.74 1.75 $7.42 $0.00Water Lateral Connection Inspection $0.00 $0.00 2

$585.60 $787.48 15.00 $201.88 $0.00Water Sample Collection $0.00 $0.00 3

$1,171.20 $1,171.20 30.00 $0.00 $0.00Water Shop Work $0.00 $0.00 9

$826.31 $1,152.35 26.00 $326.04 $0.00Water Valve-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 5

$351.36 $454.48 9.00 $103.12 $0.00Water Valves Repair $0.00 $0.00 4

$751.65 $1,280.85 20.00 $529.20 $0.00Watering $0.00 $0.00 7

$78.08 $107.72 2.00 $29.64 $0.00Watermains-Inspection $0.00 $0.00 1

$312.32 $684.53 8.00 $372.21 $0.00Winter Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 3

Tasks:  2,609.00

$89,275.54

$134,286.03

$0.00

$45,010.49 $0.00

$0.00

 68  675
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Cost Summary by Task Type 

Reporting Dates May 2016

Labor Hours Labor  Cost Mat CostEqp Cost Total CostCon Cost OverheadTask Type

Grand Chute Public Works

%

 132.8 $5,041.69 $0.00$971.42 $0.00 $6,013.11$0.00  4.5%Building Maintenance002

 221.0 $6,458.09 $0.00$6,011.78 $0.00 $12,469.87$0.00  9.3%Ground Maintenance003

 22.0 $780.41 $0.00$170.45 $0.00 $950.86$0.00  0.7%Inspection004

 244.5 $8,758.94 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $8,758.94$0.00  6.5%Leave017

 94.0 $3,098.94 $0.00$827.53 $0.00 $3,926.47$0.00  2.9%Maintenance005

 26.0 $941.90 $0.00$13.20 $0.00 $955.10$0.00  0.7%Miscellaneous006

 143.0 $4,330.48 $0.00$1,040.84 $0.00 $5,371.32$0.00  4.0%Park Building Maintenance007

 373.8 $10,996.17 $0.00$9,294.24 $0.00 $20,290.41$0.00  15.1%Park Ground Maintenance008

 56.0 $1,758.69 $0.00$800.28 $0.00 $2,558.97$0.00  1.9%Private Flushing029

 38.0 $1,350.06 $0.00$363.96 $0.00 $1,714.02$0.00  1.3%Repair009

 156.5 $5,793.51 $0.00$1,529.52 $0.00 $7,323.03$0.00  5.5%Service/Customer010

 138.5 $4,023.31 $0.00$5,853.74 $0.00 $9,877.05$0.00  7.4%Services011

 215.0 $6,856.52 $0.00$6,854.20 $0.00 $13,710.72$0.00  10.2%Sewer Services027

 8.5 $308.98 $0.00$330.68 $0.00 $639.66$0.00  0.5%Stormwater Maintenance024

 248.5 $8,626.86 $0.00$5,942.16 $0.00 $14,569.02$0.00  10.8%Street Maintenance012

 75.0 $2,570.88 $0.00$3,585.17 $0.00 $6,156.05$0.00  4.6%Trail Maintenance015

 310.0 $13,528.71 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $13,528.71$0.00  10.1%Vehicle Maintenance016

 106.0 $4,051.42 $0.00$1,421.32 $0.00 $5,472.74$0.00  4.1%Water Services022

Task Types:

$89,275.54

 2,609.0

$0.00

$45,010.49 $0.00 $134,286.03

$0.00

 18
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Cost Summary by Task Type 

Reporting Dates May 2016

Labor Hours Labor  Cost Mat CostEqp Cost Total CostCon Cost OverheadTask Type

Grand Chute Public Works

%

Building Maintenance 4.5%

Ground Maintenance 9.3%

Inspecton 0.7%

Leave 6.5%

Maintenance 2.9%

Miscellaneous 0.7%

Park Building Maintenance 4.0%

Park Ground Maintenance 15.1%

Private Flushing 1.9%

Repair 1.3%

Service/Customer 5.5%

Services 7.4%

Sewer Services 10.2%

Stormwater Maintenance 0.5%

Street Maintenance 10.8%

Trail Maintenance 4.6%

Vehicle Maintenance 10.1%

Water Services 4.1%

Total: 100.0%

Cost Summary by Task Type
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Service Request Distribution By Request Type

Reporting Dates May 2016Grand Chute Public Works

Request

Count

Average

Duration (days)

Average

Duration (hours)Request Type Percentage

58Total Service Requests  3.13  75.11

Building Maintenance 6.9%

Catch Basin 3.4%

Catch Basin Issues 1.7%

Culvert Issue 1.7%

Customer Service 5.2%

Ditch Issue 1.7%

Drainage Issue 3.4%

Grass in Street 17.2%

Landscaping 1.7%

Lawn Damaged 3.4%

Long Grass/Weeds 25.9%

Mailbox Damage 1.7%

Park Issue 3.4%

Pot Hole 1.7%

Sign Damage 5.2%

Sign Maintenance/Repair 1.7%

Stop Box Repair 3.4%

Storm Sewer Issue 1.7%

Street Issues 6.9%

Water Shut off Valve 1.7%

Total: 100.0%

Service Request Distribution By Request Type

2106/13/16



GRAND CHUTE FIRE DEPARTMENT 
 

 

MAY 2016 
ACTIVITY REPORT 

 
 

 
 
 

2250 Grand Chute Boulevard 

Grand Chute, Wisconsin 54913 

(920) 832-6050 

 
 
 
 
 

“Protecting the lives, property, and environment for the community we serve through efficient, effective emergency response 

activities and proactive risk reduction services.” 
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OPERATIONS DIVISION 
 

INCIDENT TYPE SUMMARY 
 

 

 

INCIDENT TYPE MAY YTD 

Fire 9 37 

Overpressure 0 1 

Rescue and EMS 96 506 

Hazardous Condition 12 56 

Service Call 6 55 

Good Intent Call 27 158 

False Alarm / Call 8 52 

Severe Weather 0 0 

Special Incident 1 2 

EMS REASON FOR CALL MAY YTD 
Abdominal Pain 2 14 

Allergies 0 2 

Animal Bite 0 0 

Assault 1 2 

Back Pain 1 8 

Breathing Problem 12 56 

Burns 0 1 

Cardiac Arrest 2 12 

Chest Pain 5 28 

Choking 0 1 

Convulsions / Seizure 9 31 

Diabetic Problem 3 14 

Drowning 0 1 

Fall Victim 16 92 

Headache 1 2 

Heart Problems 2 11 

Heat / Cold Exposure 0 0 

Hemorrhage / Laceration 2 6 

Ingestion / Poisoning 1 12 

Pregnancy / Childbirth 1 1 

Psychiatric Problems 1 3 

Sick Person 11 63 

Stab / Gunshot Wound 0 1 

Stroke / CVA 3 12 

Traffic Accident 6 37 

Traumatic Injury 3 26 

Unconscious / Fainting 10 42 

Unknown Problem / Man Down 4 25 

Not Applicable 0 1 

INCIDENT STATISTICS 
 

CATEGORY MAY YTD 

Station #1 Incidents 68 328 

Station #2 Incidents 92 540 

Simultaneous Incidents 19 80 

Multi-Company Incidents 23 111 

Day (6A-6P) Incidents 112 602 

Night (6P-6A) Incidents 48 266 

Total Incidents 160 868 
 

CATEGORY 2016 YTD 2015 YTD 

Total Incidents 868 863 
 

FRACTILE RESPONSE PERFORMANCE  
(Percent Compliant) 

TIME BENCHMARK MAY YTD 

Processing 60 Seconds 86% 89% 

Turnout 60 Seconds 64% 60% 

Travel 240 Seconds 52% 60% 
 

FIRE LOSS 
DATA 

MAY YTD 

Property Value $2,041,600 $30,854,200 

Property Lost $51,000 $113,250 

Property Saved $1,990,600 $30,740,950 
 

MUTUAL/AUTOMATIC AID MAY YTD 

Appleton (Given) 0 6 

Appleton (Received) 2 11 

Town of Menasha (Given) 1 2 

Town of Menasha (Received) 2 6 

Town of Center (Given) 0 0 

Town of Center (Received) 0 0 

MABAS Responses 0 1 
 

 
 

Crews responded to a residential 
structure fire in the 2300 block of 
West Harvest Drive. The fire was 

confined to the attic and no injuries 
were reported. 
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FIRE PREVENTION DIVISION 
 

Firefighters Welcome Girl Scouts Into Station 
This month, the girls from Brownie Troop 2159 
were welcomed into the firehouse for their 
meeting and a tour of the facility. The training 

room at Station One 
provides an excellent 
venue for community 
and youth group 
meetings. As always, 
your GCFD 
Firefighters passed 
on a few safety 
tidbits and took 

some time to pose for a photo opportunity 
between incident responses.  

 

TRAINING DIVISION 
 

Kasriel Attends Executive Fire Officer Program 
In May, Assistant Chief Kasriel traveled to the 
National Fire Academy in Maryland to attend the 
first course in the 
four-year Executive 
Fire Officer Program. 
Following each 
course, participants 
are given six months to develop an applied 
research project which addresses a challenge 
within their organization. Admission to this 
program is extremely competitive, with only 200 
fire service leaders selected annually from a 
nationwide applicant pool.    
 

TRAINING CATEGORY MAY HOURS 

Administrative 46.5 

Apparatus Operations 21.8 

Emergency Medical 23.3 

Fire Suppression 76.1 

Hazardous Materials 0.0 

Technical Rescue 13.5 

Officer Development 80.0 

Risk Reduction 7.5 

Total Training Hours 268.7 

RISK REDUCTION SUMMARY 
 

CODE ENFORCEMENT MAY YTD 

Routine Inspections 347 1306 

Pre-Occupancy 2 9 

System Acceptance 2 8 

Membrane Structure 2 5 

Violations 178 643 
 

PUBLIC EDUCATION MAY YTD 

Events 11 37 

Citizen Contacts 955 1998 
 

FIRE PERMITS MAY YTD 

Recreational 146 428 

Agricultural 3 6 
 

SOCIAL MEDIA MAY TOTAL 

Facebook “Likes” 85 3057 

Twitter “Followers” 48 1115 
 
 

TOP SOCIAL MEDIA POST 
 

A facebook post highlighting the 
rescue of five ducklings from a Grand 

Chute storm sewer garnered 502 
“likes” and was viewed by 38,637 

users! 



This Month
This Month 

Last Year
% Change Year to Date

Last Year to 

Date
% Change

Total # of Incidents 1892 1745 8% 8494 7901 8%

Citizen Generated 1076 1163 -7% 5146 4797 7%

Officer Initiated 816 582 40% 3348 3104 8%

Citizen Contacts 269 183 47% 1046 1081 -3%

Traffic Citations 267 221 21% 1192 1082 10%

Speeding 71 27 163% 296 218 36%

Seatbelt 18 17 6% 44 53 -17%

OWI 9 8 13% 54 40 35%

Ordinance Summons 93 133 -30% 386 495 -22%

Retail Theft 44 67 -34% 187 212 -12%

UA Drinking 17 4 325% 55 27 104%

Parking Tickets 6 28 -79% 149 202 -26%

Handicapped 4 18 -78% 29 78 -63%

Warrant Pick Ups 39 35 11% 150 103 46%

This Month
This Month 

Last Year
% Change Year to Date

Last Year to 

Date
% Change

Adult Criminal Referrals 66 80 -18% 266 267 0%

Juvenile Criminal Referrals 3 4 -25% 8 18 -56%

Offense Reports 364 358 2% 1756 1548 13%

Narratives 394 315 25% 1574 1324 19%

Grand Chute Police Department

Monthly Report

May 2016











































































































 
 

 
AGENDA REQUEST 

6/21/2016 
 
 
TOPIC:  Hotel/Motel Renewal Applications 
 

 

 New Business     Unfinished Business     Reports 
 

 Closed Session     Ordinance/Resolution 
 

 Meeting:  Town Board 

Department Reporting:  Clerk's Office Submitted By: Karen L. Weinschrott, License 
Committee Chair 

 

 

 
ISSUE: Shall the Town Board renew, suspend, or deny renewal of the following Hotel/Motel licenses:  Motel 6, 
Super 8, American Motel, and Northern Inn? 
 
 

 
BACKGROUND/ANALYSIS: In February, May, and June 2016, Lt. Zolkowski provided the Licensing 
Committee with status updates on Tier III motels.  To assist with reducing calls for service (CSF), Liaison officers 
are assigned to Tier III establishments and meet with motel owners/managers regularly to review CSF's, CPTED 
study changes, and to discuss necessary improvements to ensure a safe and healthy environment for their guests.  
 

 
RECOMMENDATION: As of June 7, 2016, Motel 6 and Super 8 have cooperated with the police department 
and made improvements in an effort to reduce CSFs.  The Licensing Committee recommends approval with the 
conditions listed on the agenda.  American Motel and Northern Inn continue to have major issues at their 
establishments and CFS's remain high.  The License Committee recommends non-renewal of their licenses for 
reasons listed on the agenda.  
 
 

 
FISCAL IMPACT:        N/A  
 
      
 
 

 
ATTACHMENTS:  Notice of Town Board meeting; May Police Department reports; Complaint and Police 
Department memo. 
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